
31R'C'f ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fc!mm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcti;;Fr ~ 3fafta:r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fa11:frur 'QCf ~ -arcf/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

fa11:frur "Q<f ~ ~-~ffi!I?J~"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:> 

kl{lctai(14{d"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726) 
.:> 

~-~ ~ EJ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.19.06.2023 

3tm=r c); {l~~qffi cfi'r 3ffi" ~ fvl<hl1filffi<'1 Cfii<U c); filv ~-tsfm ~ .31J01<>ll$01 J:R;"-~ fvlfclall:i 3mffil<i cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 

Sl. No. 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

1. Cfl1<l Cf1T ~~/Title of work o;: ~ cfi'r ~c); fitv ~. ci'IQfiQ<HJl c);~ wraiT "H ~ ~ ~3IT c); 2tr3m" 

~~c):;~~Cf1T~/ 
.:> 

Maintenance of Split ACs up to 2TR capacity of different 

makes located at different bldgs. of TERLS, VSSC for a period of six months 

2. ~-fo1facJ ~ ti". I E-Tender Notice No. eft Qfi Q{ltfl/'fft Qd"l-:J~"i!V03/05/2023-24 ~ 19.06.2023 

VSSC/CMGIA03/05/2023-24 Dated 19.06.2023 

3. fo1facJ R ~ dT$" 3101d"l lfvl<'1 ~ I Estimate cost 
.:> 

~ 4. 76 t>mi/Lakhs . 
put to tender 

4. Cfl1<l -em~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 
" 

6 (~/Six) ~I Months 

5. ~ ~ uftt (~)I Earnest money ~9,520.00 

deposit (EMD) 

\S 1 \31 ~its ~ qft ~ I Period for ~ ~~(.f)'(OI I Bid clarifications: ~ f.lfcrel-m ctl" mft<1 I Receipt of f.lfcrel-m em ~ I Opening of 

downloading:~ 20.06.2023, 10.00 ~lhrs 21.06.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: fu1iq; 03.07.2023 em tenders: ~ 05.07.2023 em 
~I to~ 29.06.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs / 30.06.2023,12.00 ~/hrs . 23.00 ~/hrs / 15.00~/hrs 



2. tsffaT ~ ~ ~ rn <ITnr<=rr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q:;l ~thiiffiffilJ ~rffi q:;l tRT ~ ~/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sl1.~. 
SI.No. 

wa. 

;;ftc/Note: 

Gft'/b. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ Slf(1C'f1Cfi<(OI cfu 3ffip:r ~ ~ ~ 
~ q:;t ~ 6MCll~ ~ mer Cfllif ~ c:tua 
~ 3ft;<'lmlC1101fiH ri q:;l 'fict1t'h:i101Cfi ~ ~ 
~~-aT01T~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. C'flo; wnar m. ~ ~ *" (>f1dJ(1 

311Cfiffi(1 (>f1dJ(1 ~ 40% ~ ~ 01" tiT/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (liT/or) 
ii.cJ-~ m. ~ ~ *" (>f1dJ(1 311Cfift>'l(1 
(>f1dJ(1 ~ 60%~ ~ 01" tiT/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii.~ ~ m. ~ (>f1dJ(1 ~ (>f1dJ(1 

~ 80% ~ ~ 01" tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

;;ftc/Note: 

~ tc! ~ 1Im'OT/Documentary 
.:1 

proof for the eligibility 
(m OR ~ ~ \;ffllfTo be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)Cfil'<i ~rr 'C11IT Cf'll"ll~ctiq ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ SICHIOI4~ cfu 

' " 
SICHifUJ(1 ~I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) faWfr qTftm ~ ~ ri *" ~ 
SICHIOiq3! ~ ~ ~ SI CHI Oiq3! (Wrr 

~ CR'tc:fl'> 3ft a01'~'~Q 1 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. wnar m ~ Jmi<T ~ Cli(1101Cfi<'I01 m m m ~ ~frttq; ~ ~ 
~" ~ 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR as the title of the work. 
ii. ~ 1TQ' ri CfiT ~· m ~ Cllf(1~Cfi ~ ~ 7% ~ ~ cfu wmur c:t ~ ~q;)('(1:fl ~ tR 
~ (>f1dJ(1 (=(1"{ (1Cfi tn- -aT01T ~. ~ 'l]'U1aiT m ~ ~ *" ~ ~ M ~ 
S1 fC1<1"i Cfi'( u I cfu 3ffirn' ~ (1Cfi cfu -anr I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bic,is. 

iii. N ..<fRl"<' <ll'fi <lCf(1 3G;<m ~ ~ ~ Cfi1<nfo::'ct<1 m ~/CH c;:<q iCfiCTI ~ ~ ~ ;:rtt ~I 
~ ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ 3{01'WUT ri ~ ~ (>ffdf/Applicable only tfRn:o t=fm ~ ~ cia'!Cfi<vl ~ cfu ~/ 

~ " 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'C11IT Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ cj_,')Cfi<(OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fa1fctcJ ~ ~ -i_,.,,cr('1 '(11IT ~ ~ ~~ CfiT ~ Cfi"(' fa1fctcJ <:<fC11~'?1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <rr www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~~fii$C: ~ 51301<'1)5 ~ -;;:rr ~ ~I 
~ cj;;;f}q;<(ul cfu ~ 3q~Cf(1 d~fii$C: ~ ~fit ~ ~I ~-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ mffi 
~ ffifi:l~5 q:;t ~ ~~ ~ ~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. fa1fctcJ C<fC11~\?1~ q:;t 51301Rl5 ~ 1mr ~ fo:lftlc;rCfiH q:;t M ~ ~ ttTif ;:rtt (IT m 1 fo:l~c;ICfi l '< 
~ ~ ~ 1TQ' C<fC11~\51 ~~ fm.Tm ~ f1Miftl(1 ~ arQdTI ~ qrm 'll"<lT ~ cf 
~~ q:;t ~ 01'"8t m- ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;t ~ ~ m1 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.m ~ mtr 34ii<t<1 ttu 1 Jt fcl~ffi~c ~ ~ fffi.r ~ ~ ufW, ~ ~ ~ I wrRt 
~ ~ I ~ ~. cflQtlt:!ttf!'l , ~. ffif~o1<14'<Cii - 695 022 ~ am:r 'ff ~ 3101ttfil<1 ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ (m) ~ 3101ttruc1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jt ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
~ ufW, ~ )ffC(f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ ('ICf) ~ ~I <na- ~. ~ ~ ~ Jt mT 
~ 6 ill ~JIT CfiT ~ tf ~ 01Cf)~Cf)'{UI fctim ~ 3fR" ~ ~fclCIIChl{) ~ f'ffir ~ ~ 
qr:ffit ~ ~ ttcn I $<'l~'f~q:; ~ Jt ~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ mm:rl~ ~ & <fiT CJQT Ch'{dlcm~ QCiiQfiQCH$ ~ CfiT QCiiQfiQCH$ ~ 3mlR ~I 
3CI<l<lCii ~ ci-'I"'JCfl'(UJ '>1Ciii'ul4~ m ~ ~ ~ (tf~)lmift i!cf "JlTCii" ~ GM" (ctctT~)~ 
~~~ ~ ~ ~ (tJ01Vtt3n~~)76~~lfc i!cf ~ ~l"l(>f<:T m QJOIQfiQJ'I$ ~ ~ 
ra~m~e: ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 4-'I"''Cfl'<OJ '>IJ11014il ~ ~ ~~ ~I'>IJOIIOJq~ ~ ~ 
~~~~~~~('!Cf)~~~l .;) 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34ii<t<1 ttu 1 Jt fcl~ffi~<: ~ ~ 3tR m:l<l 'ff N "SfmGi, ~ i!cf 31aRl!;lUT ~ -~. 
<:~"''QttQflfl'l , ~ ~ Cht<l~<>l<l Jt ~fcle;ni ~ ~~ .;) 
Tenders wilfbe opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ cnr Cl""l'z;r w:rar, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR m:l<l CfiT m ~ ~. 34" "SfmGi, ~ i!cf 
~ ~ ".. ~. q")Qf1Qflf1\ ~ ~ Chl~<>l<l Jt, ~ ('ICf) ~ ~. ~ I "fCfls tffiz CfiT ~ 
~. ~ fctim ~ ~~ <na-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft{ m:l<l CfiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
)ffC(f ~.;)~ ~ 6 ill ~ CfiT ~ c=fR tR 31t"<f1Ch<1 ~ ~I 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ mmil~ Jt & <fiT CJQT Ch'(dlcll<'l QJOIQfiQJ'I$ ~ CfiT QCiiQfiQJ1$ ~ 3mlR ~ I 
3C\<l<lJ'I ~ cj-'I")Cf)'{UJ '>IJ'II~Jq~ m cj;:,ftq:;'{UJ '>IJOIJUJy~ 3i'R ttU 5(6f'r) ~ ttfil<1101fll{ Ji01'>1J'IJfiJ1(1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~~ 34ii<t<1 ~/'>ICHJUJ4il ~ ~ ~ 3G" "SfmGi, ~ ~ ~ ~-~. 
q')QftQflti\ ~. ffifctcri<1Y{Ji ~ Cf)J~(>I\!l * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;)- <1m m 'ff <IT~~ 
~ ~.;)~1 <na-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT <1m~ 'ff m ~ ~ ~ ~ )ffC(f o;tT 
~ 6 ill ~ <"i'R 'ff ~ ~ CfiT 31'Rfl't<1 fctim ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b} above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ~ 3ffit.J:r ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Ch{dlCIJJl ~fclCitChH1 ~ {1Chcrflcffi i!cf CllfU!G:<lCh 
~~~I <1Ch;ftcffi i!cf CIJfU!G<lCh ~ ~ ~ 'ff 3fTdT f<ffilc:f ~I Cli(>'<liCh01 fcW ~I 
{1Chcrflcffi i!cf Cl lfU!G<lCh ~ ~ J'l<>-4iCh01 ~ C\'Rrar, ~faCIIChH ~ ~ fcW 'JfQ' ~hiJa\Jfi <fiT f<ffilc:f 

" ... ...=> • c.. 

3 



~ ~ ~ fcli<rr ~~ <rt?; q]<l'f mrr fcti ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;1 qu ~ ~ or ~ ~ 
~ ~ 31t"<f1Chl'< ~ eft ~ 3ffi ~ ~ q:;l 3mT ~ ~ tc1 ~r@r(;r" ~ fcli<rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<:hnf ~fckiiChFt1 q:;l ~ ~ eft ~) q:;l Wr ~. ~ ~ ~~~IChF<1"~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ c=rm {1Cho:ftch'i JOj_FaiCh01 t" c;fu;;:r <:hnr qw-~ 3ffi ~ ~~~rc=IT t" 
~:;ml~~~~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ti~~I ChH ch'i" ~ uftl" q:;T ~~~>q1~01 1llitr * 4~Cifd{1 fcli<rr m 1 ~ qu M tR, ~ 
m"!ffi" ~ 6l 4~Cifdct fctim m1 ~ mw t" ~ tc1 ~ t" ~ 6l, 'Rflq;f<=l tf3r I ~ ~r 
tr ~ t" <1t=r GITC\", ~ tf{ ~ dT$" 311Chf?f{1 ~ cffl' 2% ?;{ tf{ ~ f;la;qj~~ 1llitr ~ ch'i" 
~ ~I ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fvl~~IChH, fvl~~lc! 1)ff{1"{1" ~ ~ ~. 1,N ~TGf>. fi~Q<H-i'l I ~. fi~Q<Hg'} I N ~. 
fi~Q<HSJ-fi~~lc!/$>31~fvl<H-~ f $~~~'<-~ f $~~~'< -~ I $\5?1~~{-~ ch'i" ~ ~ t" 
~. ~ CfiT ~ cRI ~ ~ ~ t" ~. fi~~IChFt1 I m~ t" 2l~fct{1Ch ~ q:;l, 
mm CfiR01T ~. ~ t" 3fclt ~_,ch'i" ~ ~ ~~ ~. mm 01~1141'< t- ~. ~-~ 
q;. ~ ~ ch)" ~I ~ 6l ~ ~ C'fm ~ f;(f ~ ~ <r<f{1" ~ q:;l .){m<:r<f; 

3101<11'1~01 3ffi q-rn- Wt:{1" M t" GITCI" ~eft ~I .:> ~ 
~ .:> 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3ffi(f t" {l~qffi ~ 31R ~ ~ Bfrcf;R Ch'{~CII(>II ~ cr:a01(1<H <IT ~ 31"cr:a" ~ q:;l ~ 
~ tc1 6fTt<r ~ ~ 3ffi ~ CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ <IT Wt:{1" ~ ~.m q:;l ~ ~ q:;r ~ 
Will ~~ "ff3fi ~~~lei ~ ~ ~r{1'f q:;l ~ ~ ~ 6T <IT ~ ~rff ~ ~~~IChH ~ ~~ 
~eft d1{ ~. 31f'<ftChH ~eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 31R(f t" '<l~qffi ~ .3ffi" ~ ~ BfrcfiR Ch'{~CII(>II ~ ~ ~f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ af;r 6l 
4~CI~01 I <IT ~ ch'i" 1m1T 6l ~ CfiT afr ~ Will ~ C'fm fvl~~ICh l{ ~ ~ 6l ~ afr WIT ~ 
Chtml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 31R(f t" '<I ~qffi ch)" .3ffi" ~ ~ BfrcfiR Ch'{~CII(>II SllfflCfi{U I ~ q:;l ~ ~ ~ <IT ~ ~ :J.lm 
q:;T ~ ~ q:;r ~ Will ~ cmr Fvl~~IChl'< q:;T ~ mr ~ tR tfl ~ Cf;t01T ~~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fa:rfclc:r ~ Cfl{i! Cf J(>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ tR ~ ~ \511ilctl<ft ~ <t WRm' m=cmrr 
q;)-~ ~ CflT ~ m('lT tl ~ .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. fai~c:ICfll{ CliT ~ ct ~ ct ~ ~ * fartacJ '\5111T ~ ~ ~ ~ ar ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cfli<OI~o-ct <OICTl t<=J R1MC:I{ ~ Cll'fct:r ~ I ~ ~ Oi;;;1~chl fuBc;rr 61 -m 3'01' c<:j~(1<01~ 
CflT awr ~~~WIT~~~~~~* 'Cflld1 ~ w 6 m ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 
3fR ~ ~ ~ * ~ {J\51q~(1 ~ CflT 01'?1iflcf)) fuBc:rr 61 ~ ~ ~ ~0 CflT 
3<>-<'itl01 ~tit~~ '\5111T ~ ~ fa:rfclc:r '{£.' ~ ar ~ <"1"m ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 34:d+a tm 1 <);' 3T01'm{ ~ ~ c4i'l' 3ffim' ~ ~ Cfi'Jr-~-Cfi'Jr 120 ~ (1cf;' ~~I 
~ ~ ®ttJCfij'( ~ ~ <);' m 3fqiiT ~ Cll'tnf ~ t m fitfcro c4i'l' ~Tal vet~ ;f qm: 
qftadif Cfi«fT t ~ fcl1wr, ~ ""' ~ ;qEt t err ~ fil'irr ~ ~ m 3tmr q"(' ~ 
~ ~ fil'irr ~ ~ ~ t" so % (~ ~Td') ctrr ~ ~ ctrr ~ men t1 3mt, 
Poifc\ttlcnl'< em- m <4i'l' 4iti41Fc\&1 # miT ~ *" ~ ;qEt eft ~~ 

~ .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. foifcfc:T tit ~ ~ tit, m fai~C: I Cfll {1 <t ~ 'QCfi CflU'{ fcl:>m ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~~C:ICf>H c:<mT -...r.;:r ~ * 'ff3fr ~. ~~. 3<I JJ\%<ai, ~ ~. ~ ~ 3fTf?; ~~~~I ' ~~,, .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cflo;"'rchl ~ ;t ~ 'H"i-'l')IQtltJ q Qtl-'l')IQtltJ Sl<HJOJq"'l ~ mm ~ ~ arafr ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

3'i ~O:,puty Head 
'ff!Qa:t~ ~I CMD- Contracts 



actiJI<CI-aJfUii}<~+ i!Tift cl; m tilMG!faa ?lfi114""" <ff m *t ?Jt vtR 1iffiJSf *t ~. f;;R.rB 3!Fffiii M 
'9'! fol~?;ict!H~ Cfi} 31 t<ft'fjd ~ ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 311a1 gs ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ artT fct;v mr CiiT't ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. <t>lcmcrt31<r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ aRT fct;v mr fi<Hirq. ~J1JOJ431 I 
.:> .:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. l:{ffilT ~ ~ ~ w;ra:r ~ ~ ~ qf{JOijOJ q;r CiiT't ~ q;r <:\@1~-:J~"i ~I 
.:> ~ .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fo'1-#r qrtbiT ~ aRT ri ~ fi<Hirq. SlJ11UJ431 ~ (~ tR' <t>TCJ' di<IT CR) SIJOIJOJ4'11 ~ ~ 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~~~~ l(<mJ:vrtT) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfWq;' ~ ~~ cj-:J~"jq>'(OJ ~ ~ ~ (~ vrtT) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ fii<HI<Rl ~Rl'f ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3~('1US(1 ~ fi<Hirq. 3ftfftt 
.:> .:> 

~ mro:r ~ ri ~ ~ ~ ~ SlffiaM(11 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ri ~ -m:tT {tf!tO ~. $'.53)1 
"~ """ .:> " ~ 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. trar I ~ ~ ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. if<lTiiT ~ mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. \5f1Qf!tl Y-:J~"ICfi'(OJ SI<HJOJ431 /GST registration certificate. 

12. 'J1niT3IT ~ ~ ~ ~JTi1«;r ~ 34Cfi'(OJ1 cff ~ ~ ffiS<;r ~ fcf@Cf (1Cficrfl<t'J ~JCi'f .3fi'<' 
.:> " .:> ~ 

C\icA(ai/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31fdft<t<1 ~ ~ q:;)$' ~ill/ ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A8C"d'f~ crtre" / IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ CfiT ~ <H"<'fiil\51 1 ~ QAQ'8QA4 q.,~Cf!'<OI '14AIOJqiiJ, fitftrGr ~ *t ~ fcriit 3tt'{ ~ Cfi} m 
~ ~. ~ 11tfrif, ~ vcr ~ vamr- ~. fcrsnA' ~ 3infta:r ~. <lin', ~ 'tft.3IT., 

~ ~ 

m'6aortc14M - 695022, -m- cff Cf!Jcflt>t<l ~ ~ m.rr ~ m ~ ~ GciRT 3t;r.rr ~ I ~ 
~ ' 

~ ~ *t ~ fMt' ~ ~ Cfi} m ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 QAQ'8QAf ..;.q.,..,ll"~l+,...,.'<o ..... '14111UJqiil 'Cf!T ~ 

vta qJ"C(1' -nfi *t ~ t. m fitftrGr Cfi} ~ <'f1{ '9'! 31 f<ftt<'f ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


